



2026:HHC:15359

FAO No. 340 of 2018

19.7.2018

Present: Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, vice Mr. G.D. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Pre admission notice be issued to the respondent, on steps being taken within a week, returnable within three weeks, thereafter. List after completion of service.

In the meantime, relevant records be called for.

CMP No.6608 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms. There shall be stay of execution and operation of impugned award of 29.3.2008, rendered by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-III, Solan, District Solan, in MACT petition No. 20ADJ-II/2 of 2014, subject to deposit of entire amount of compensation, along with up to date interest accruing thereon, in the Registry of this Court, within six weeks, from today. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

July 19, 2018
(Kalpana)



2026:HHC:15359