



FAO No. 340 of 2018

12.7.2019 Present: Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5, 8 and 9.

Despite effectuation of service, upon respondents No.6 and 7, they have omitted to record their appearance before this Court either in person or through authorized counsel, hence they are proceeded against ex-parte.

The learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 to 5, 8 and 9, prays for and is permitted to, within two weeks, institute in the Registry of this Court, a duly executed power of attorney, in his favour, by the afore respondents, for authorizing his representation, on their behalf, in successive proceedings before this Court.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

12<sup>th</sup> July, 2019  
(kck)