



2026:HHC:15359

FAO No. 340 of 2018

16.12.2019 Present: Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Earlier, Mr. Vivek Chandel, Advocate, under memo of appearance, appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5, 8 and 9, and, he had been permitted to institute, on their behalf, a duly executed power of attorney, in the Registry of this Court. However, today neither he appeared, nor he has instituted, a, duly executed power of attorney, on, behalf of the afore respondents, hence Court notice be served upon respondents No. 1 to 5, 8 and 9, returnable within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

16th December, 2019
(kck)