



2026:HHC:15359

**OICL vs. Hamida Behum**

**FAO No. 340 of 2018**

23.05.2022 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Chandel, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 8 and 9.

**CMP No. 5014 of 2022**

On the request of learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, list on 31.05.2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 23, 2022  
(narender)