



2026:HHC:15359

**Oriental Insurance Company Ltd vs. Smt. Hamida Begum
and others**

FAO No.340 of 2018

19.12.2022 Present Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for
respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate vice counsel for
respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

CMP No.16269 of 2022

Learned counsel representing the non-applicant-
appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.

List before appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

19th December, 2022
(shankar)