



**OIC Ltd. Vs. Hamida Begum and others**

**FAO No.340 of 2018**

24.07.2024 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Vivek Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.  
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.8 and 9.

**CMP No.11657 of 2024**

The application does not contain the submissions being advanced by learned counsel for early hearing. Faced with this, learned counsel for the applicants/respondents No.1 to 4 seeks permission to withdraw the application with liberty to file a fresh application in accordance with law.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with leave and liberty as aforesaid.

July 24, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge