



2026:HHC:15359

**Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Hamida Begum
and others**

FAO No.340 of 2018

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Suraj Sharma, Advocate vice counsel, for the
appellant.

Mr.Vivek Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to
4.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.8
and 9.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list
on 4th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 04, 2025
(vt)