



2026:HHC:15359

**Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. versus Hamida Begum and others**

**FAO No.340 of 2018**

**04.08.2025** Present: Mr.Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Vivek Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.  
Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 8 and 9.  
Heard in part. List on 06.08.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**August 4, 2025**  
(v.s)